OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	07 - 15 - 2003 U.S. Patent and Trademark 0
rab actungs / / /	102496214 d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephen EVERITT, David MINTY, Clive KILFORD and I CARPENTER	Name: Brumby Corporation Limited
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🖾 No Internal Address:
7-8-03	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Stanley House, Douglas
	JMi12BF
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other	Name City: Isle of Man Country: United Kin British Isles
Execution Date: June 6, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional n	numbers attached?  Yes  No
Additional n  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this document should be mailed:	umbers attached?  Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde	umbers attached?  Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this document should be mailed:	numbers attached?  Yes  No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this document should be mailed:     Name: Douglas Robinson	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ ♀ □ □
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this document should be mailed:     Name: Douglas Robinson	aumbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ ☑ . ☐ Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas Robinson  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	aumbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Уо. ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this document should be mailed:      Name: Douglas Robinson  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  Street Address: 1001 G Street, 11th Floor  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 200	aumbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ①  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Yo. ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-5733
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this document should be mailed:      Name: Douglas Robinson  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  Street Address: 1001 G Street, 11th Floor  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 200	aumbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Yo. ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-0733  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen Everitt, a resident of London, United Kingdom and a citizen of Britain; David Minty, a resident of London, United Kingdom, and a citizen of Britain; Clive Kilford, a resident of London, United Kingdom, and a citizen of Britain; and Nicholas Carpenter, a resident of London, United Kingdom, and a citizen of Britain hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Seat Assembly for a Motorcycle for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

	said application	n for said application executed on even date herewith; on having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 2002, and accorded Serial Number 29,172,100, and was amended on (if
	said applicatio	on having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and lication No, the United States of America being designated;
WHE	REAS,	Brumby Corporation Limited  Stanley House, Douglas  1M12BF, Isle of Man  United Kingdom, British Isles

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignors by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignors warrant and covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 014248 FRAME: 0191

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date: 06 ' 06' 03	Signature:
Date: 6/6/03	Name: Stephen Everitt Signature:
Date: 6 JUNE 2003	Name: David Minty Signature: Chlud
Date: 6/6/03	Name: Clive Kilford  Signature: Jul Gydun  Name: Nicholas Carpenter

2

**RECORDED: 07/08/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014248 FRAME: 0192